
PENN NATIONAL - November 2, 2011 - Race 3
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $5,000
Five Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Rockin in Dixie - 56.38 - August 6, 2012)
Purse: $18,000
Plus: $2,556 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $20,556
Value of Race: $18,936 1st $12,960, 2nd $3,600, 3rd $2,376
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 6:49 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 3/16 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
13Oct11 7PEN1

17Oct11 7DEL4

21Oct11 5PEN6

1A
2
4

Double Down Vinman (Otero, William)
Kiernan's Legacy (Whitney, Dana)
Full Recovery (Quinones, Angel)

119
116
116

L f
L b
L bf

1
2
3

1
2
3

1Head

25 1/2

3

11/2

27

3

11 1/2

24 1/2

3

11

22

3

0.70*
1.00
5.70

drew clear, driving
second best
gained ground late

Fractional Times: 22.04 45.55 Final Time: 58.62
Split Times: (23:51) (13:07)
Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Double Down Vinman, Bay Gelding, by Out of Place out of Christmas Strike, by Smart Strike. Foaled Apr 06, 2005 in Pennsylvania.
Breeder: Mr. & Mrs. Rick Abbott & D. J. Stable,LLC. Winning Owner: Brown, Jr., Donald L. and Beattie, Stephanie S.

2 Claimed Horse(s): Double Down Vinman New Trainer: Flint W. Stites New Owner: Short Straw Stable
Kiernan's Legacy New Trainer: Lester J. Stickler, Jr. New Owner: Bush Racing Stable

Claiming Prices: 1A - Double Down Vinman: $5,000; 2 - Kiernan's Legacy: $5,000; 4 - Full Recovery: $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): London Eye (Veterinarian), Nevill's Mistake (Veterinarian), Oopers Here (Veterinarian), Time for a Winner (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $10,590
Pgm Horse Win Place
1A Double Down Vinman 3.40

2 Kiernan's Legacy
4 Full Recovery

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 3/16 3/8 Str Fin
1A Double Down Vinman 1 1Head 11/2 11 1/2 11

2 Kiernan's Legacy 2 2Head 21/2 21 1/2 21

4 Full Recovery 3 35 1/2 37 1/2 36 33

Trainers: 1A - Beattie, Stephanie; 2 - Lake, Scott; 4 - Rivera, Gilberto

Owners: 1a- Brown, Jr., Donald L. and Beattie, Stephanie S.; 2 -Ben Mondello; 4 - Tuozzo Racing LLC;

Footnotes
DOUBLE DOWN VINMAN vied for the early lead, raced along the inside on the turn, then drew clear in the stretch and finished under mild encouragement.
KIERNAN'S LEGACY vied for the lead early, raced two wide on the turn then angled to the rail in the stretch while finishing second best. FULL RECOVERY
saved ground on the turn, then drifted wide at the 1/4 pole, gained ground late but was outrun.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=11/02/2011&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=11/02/2011&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR

