PENN NATIONAL - November 2, 2011 - Race 3 CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: \$5,000 Five Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Rockin in Dixie - 56.38 - August 6, 2012) Purse: \$18,000 Plus: \$2,556 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program Available Money: \$20,556 Value of Race: \$18,936 1st \$12,960, 2nd \$3,600, 3rd \$2,376 Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 6:49 Start: Good for all



## Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
13Oct11 <sup>7</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	1A	Double Down Vinman (Otero, William)	119	Lf	1	1	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	0.70*	drew clear, driving
17Oct11 <sup>7</sup> DEL <sup>4</sup>	2	Kiernan's Legacy (Whitney, Dana)	116	Lb	2	2	2 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>7</sup>	2 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	1.00	second best
21Oct11 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>6</sup>	4	Full Recovery (Quinones, Angel)	116	L bf	3	3	3	3	3	3	5.70	gained ground late
Fractional Time Split Times: Run-Up: 45 feet		04 45.55 (23:51) (13:07)	Final Tir	<b>ne:</b> 58	.62							
Winner: Doubl	le Dow	n Vinman, Bay Gelding, by Out of Pla	ice out of C	hristm	as St	rike. bv	Smart S	trike. Foa	led Apr 06	. 2005 in	Pennsvl	vania.

 Winner:
 Double Down Vinman, Bay Gelding, by Out of Place out of Christmas Strike, by Smart Strike. Foaled Apr 06, 2005 in Pennsylvania.

 Breeder:
 Mr. & Mrs. Rick Abbott & D. J. Stable,LLC.
 Winning Owner:
 Brown, Jr., Donald L. and Beattie, Stephanie S.

2 Claimed Horse(s):	Double Down Vinman	New Trainer: Flint W. Stites	New Owner: Short Straw Stable
	Kiernan's Legacy	New Trainer: Lester J. Stickler, Jr.	New Owner: Bush Racing Stable

Claiming Prices: 1A - Double Down Vinman: \$5,000; 2 - Kiernan's Legacy: \$5,000; 4 - Full Recovery: \$5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): London Eye (Veterinarian), Nevill's Mistake (Veterinarian), Oopers Here (Veterinarian), Time for a Winner (Trainer)

## **Total WPS Pool:** \$10,590

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1Ā	Double Down Vinman	3.40					
2	Kiernan's Legacy						
1	Full Recovery						

4 Full Recovery

Past Performance Running Line Preview								
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin		
1A	Double Down Vinman	1	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>		
2	Kiernan's Legacy	2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>		
4	Full Recovery	3	3 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>6</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>		

Trainers: 1A - Beattie, Stephanie; 2 - Lake, Scott; 4 - Rivera, Gilberto

Owners: 1a- Brown, Jr., Donald L. and Beattie, Stephanie S.; 2 -Ben Mondello; 4 - Tuozzo Racing LLC;

## Footnotes

DOUBLE DOWN VINMAN vied for the early lead, raced along the inside on the turn, then drew clear in the stretch and finished under mild encouragement. KIERNAN'S LEGACY vied for the lead early, raced two wide on the turn then angled to the rail in the stretch while finishing second best. FULL RECOVERY saved ground on the turn, then drifted wide at the 1/4 pole, gained ground late but was outrun.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.